
 
    Corrigendum No. - 1 

12-10-2023 

Tender Enquiry No. - TPSODL/OT/2023-24/051 
 
Work Description- Rate Contract for Engineering, Supply, Erection & 
Commissioning of 1.1 MVA Power supply to 300 bedded District Head Quarter 
Hospital (DHH), Koraput at Jeypore on 33 KV on “Turnkey Contract Basis”. 
 
Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events are revised as mentioned below 

S/N Events Existing Dates Revised Dates 

(a) 
Last date and time of Payment 
of Tender Fee 

10/10/2023 18:00 Hrs. 21/10/2023 18:00 Hrs. 

(b) 
Last Date of receipt of pre-bid 
queries if any. 

11/10/2023 18:00 Hrs. 15/10/2023 18:00 Hrs. 

(c) 
Date and Time of Pre-Bid 
Meeting 

NA NA 

(d) 
Last Date of Posting 
Consolidated replies to all the 
pre-bid queries as received 

14/10/2023 18:00 Hrs. 17/10/2023 18:00 Hrs. 

(e) 
Last date and time of receipt of 
Bids 

21/10/2023 18:00 Hrs. 21/10/2023 18:00 Hrs. 

(f) 
Date & Time of opening 
technical bids & EMD 
(Envelope-1 & 2) 

21/10/2023 18:00 Hrs. 
onwards 

21/10/2023 18:00 Hrs. 
onwards 

 

ANNEXURE II: Technical Specification is revised as mentioned below: 
 
The Approved Vendor List and OEM details provided in ANNEXURE-II Specifications 
of the Tender have been updated. The revised list is included in this Corrigendum. 
 
 

Bidders are kindly requested to review and strictly follow this revised list of Approved 
Vendors and OEMs while preparing their quotations. 
 
Rest of the tender document remains unchanged. 
 

Regards, 
Satyajit Das | Procurement 
Mob +91 7008741389 | Web www.tpsouththernodisha.com 

 

Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004 

Note-This document does not require signature 



Apart from mentioned approved makes in this document, TPSODL may further share some other approved makes and list 
of the same shall be shared in due course.




















